CHANGE ORDER

ORDER: 1-Final

DATE: September |, 2023

AGREEMENT DATE:  May 24, 2023

NAME OF PROJECT: Love Louisiana Outdoors Grant

Utility Improvements Project

OWNER: Lincoln Parish Police Jury
CONTRACTOR: David Lawler Construction, Inc.
The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS (see attached)

Justification: Adjusts project quantitics to actual field installed quantities.
See attached unit price breakdown.

Change to CONTRACT PRICE:
Original CONTRACT PRICI: $260,745.00
Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER: N/A B

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be (increased) (deereased)
by: 15,156.00

The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be; $275,901.00
Change to CONTRACT TIME:

The CONTRACT TIME will be (inereased) (decreased) 53 calendar days.
The date for completion of all work will be __ September 1,2023  (Date).
APPROVALS REQUIRED:

To be effective, this Order must be approved by the Federal Agency if it changes the scope
or objective of the PROJECT, or as may otherwise be required by the SUPPLEMENTAL
GENERAL CONDITIONS.

Requested by:
Recommended by: Riley Company of Louisiana, Inc. 7%( ﬂu,,‘,_, 0‘7/05‘ 21,

7 t
Ordered by: Lincoln Parish Police Jury

Accepted by: David Lawler Construction, Inc. QQd 9.05-43

State Agency Approval; Y / . lepe 4 ,a_f7 ",24123




